

Reliance Infrastructure Limited CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530 Regd. Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001

Tel: +91 22 4303 1000 Fax: +91 22 4303 4662 www.rinfra.com

September 9, 2022

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 500390 National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 **NSE Symbol: RELINFRA**

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

We enclose herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015.

Yours faithfully, For **Reliance Infrastructure Limited**

Paresh Rathod Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

ReliAnce

Annexure

Information as per Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 issued by the SEBI as regards change in Directorate of the Company:

Cessation of Dr. Thomas Mathew as an Independent Director

<u>Sr. No.</u>	Particulars		<u>Details</u>
(a)	Name of Director(s)	:	Dr. Thomas Mathew
(b)	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	:	Resigned as Independent Director of the Company as unable to continue to serve on the Board of the Company owing to other preoccupations and commitment to complete some time-bound responsibilities.
			The Director has confirmed that there are no other reasons for resignation other than stated above.
			Letter of resignation received from the Director is enclosed as Annexure I.
(C)	Date of appointment / cessation (as applicable) & terms of appointment	:	September 9, 2022
(d)	Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	:	Not Applicable
(e)	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	:	Not Applicable
(f)	Names of listed entities in which the resigning director holds directorships, indicating the category of directorship and membership of board committees, if any	:	Nil

Dr. Thomas Mathew, IAS(Rtd.) A2, 402, World Spa East, Sector 30&41, Gurugram, Haryana, 122011 Mobile: +91-98-99-69-7076 Email: thomas_delhi@hotmail.com

September 9, 2022

To

The Board of Directors Reliance Infrastructure Limited Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001

Re: Submission of Resignation as Independent Director from the Board of Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Madam / Sirs,

I hereby submit my resignation as an independent director on the Board of Reliance Infrastructure Limited with immediate effect. I'm submitting my resignation solely because of my inability to accord enough time to discharge my duties as an independent director on account of my other preoccupations and my commitment to complete some time-bound responsibilities. I confirm that there no other material reasons other than as stated above. I further confirm that by the end of the business hours of today, I would not be holding directorship on the Board of any listed entity in any capacity.

I take this opportunity to thank my colleagues on the Board and all the functionaries of the company for the cooperation they extended to me in the discharge of my duties as an independent director.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Thomas Mathew DIN: 05203948

Page 1 of 1